SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38781/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2016 in WP No. 5481/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAMIL STEEL BUILDING INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.139546/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.139547/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 33138/2017 (IX)

(IA No.127695/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.127698/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127702/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Diary No(s). 38775/2017 (IX)

(IA No.139774/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.139775/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 41828/2017 (IX)

Date: 09-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

2

Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, list tomorrow, i.e. 10^{th} January, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER