SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1197/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2016 in WP No. 5481/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAMIL STEEL BUILDING INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.139546/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA 139547/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3383/2018 (IX) (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127698/2017, C/DELAY IN FILING, INTERVENTION)

SLP(C) No. 3376/2018 (IX) (IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 139775/2017, C/DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 3504/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 3368/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 3375/2018 (IX) (IA No.3121/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3122/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3369/2018 (IX) (IA No.5955/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5956/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Ms. L. Charanya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Ashat, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application(s) for intervention is/are allowed.

Leave granted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR