.....

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7270/2018

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZAMIL STEEL BUILDING INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7271/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 7272/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 7273/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 7274/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 7275/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 7276/2018 (III)

Date: 11-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, | Adv.

Ms. Jayati Parasher, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 7270, 7271 and 7275/2018

Learned counsel for appellants shall within a period of four weeks' file the affidavit of valuation alongwith required court fee.

C.A. Nos. 7272, 7273, 7274 and 7276/2018

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Registry to issue NLPA to High Court.

Learned counsel for appellants shall within a period of four weeks' file the affidavit of valuation alongwith required court fee.

List again on 6.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG