SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 7270/2018

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZAMIL STEEL BUILDING INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7271/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 7272/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 7273/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 7274/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 7275/2018 (III)

C.A. No. 7276/2018 (III)

Date: 08-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayati Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Monnical Kasturi, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the respondent.

C.A Nos.7270/2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed affidavit of valuation

www.ecourtsindia.

www.ecourtsindia.com

but requisite Court fee not filed despite opportunities.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

<u>C.A. Nos. 7271/2018, 7272/2018, 7273/2018,7274/2018 & 7275/2018,7276/2018</u>

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation alongwith requisite Court fee despite opportunities.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

ΜJ